
 

July 31, 2021 

Addendum No 1 to All RFP (Request for Proposals dated July 16, 2021) 

FOR SALE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL, INVENTORY, CONSTRUCTION PLANT, 

MACHINERY AND EQUIPEMENT, VEHICLES AND SCRAP (MATERIAL OR MATERIALS)  

LYING AT THE PROJECT SITES OF ANDHRA PRADESH, ASSAM, BIHAR, CNTL-KUD 

(J&K) , GAGANGIR, (J&K) , HARYANA , JHARKHAND, TELANGANA BY IL&FS 

TRANSPORTATION NETWORKS LIMITED (“ÏTNL”) & IL&FS ENGINEERING & 

CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD (IECCL) 

CLAUSE 1 of RFP stands revised and shall be read as follows -   

 
Clause 1 (e) Extenstion of Inspection date – 19th July 2021 to 7th Aug 2021 

Clause 1(l) Last date of EMD submission- 9th Aug 2021 

Clause 1 (m)  Bid Due Date (Last date of Bid Submission) – 10th Aug 2021 

Clause 1 (g) and (h)- Change in Bank details  

(g) Designated Bank 

Account for 

submission of EMD  

ITNL  

Account Name: IL&FS Transportation Networks 

Limited 

Bank Name:  Axis Bank Ltd.   

Branch Address:  

Mangal Mahal, Turner Road, Bandra West  

Account No.: 028010200009072    

IFS Code:   UTIB0000028 

(h) Designated Bank 

Account for 

submission of Final 

Payment 

ITNL  

Account Name: IL&FS Transportation Networks 

Limited 

Bank Name:  Axis Bank Ltd.   

Branch Address:  

Mangal Mahal, Turner Road, Bandra West  

Account No.: 028010200009072    

IFS Code:   UTIB0000028 

The above revised clause shall form integral part and parcel of the RFP. 


